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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

HC Ambri-Piotta

2 : 3

EV Zug

1:1 | 1:1 | 0:0 | 0:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Mittwoch, 04.12.2024 19:45
20251105000184

Spielort
Gottardo Arena
6259 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Pascal Hungerbühler (40)
Marc Wiegand (20)

Linienrichter
Nathy Bürgy (9)
Dominik Altmann (28)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Ambri-Piotta EV Zug

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Landry Manix Eric (8) 02:43

03:56
EQ / 1:1 - Martschini Lino (9)
Bengtsson Lukas (9), Johnson Ludvig (2)

2. Drittel

23:16 Hansson Niklas  (2 Min  / Behinderung)

EQ / 2:1 - Grassi Daniele (4)
Douay Floran (2), Heim André (5)

35:06

35:06 Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Coach's Challenge)

37:39
EQ / 2:2 - Geisser Tobias (3)
Martschini Lino (12), Herzog Fabrice (4)

37:43 Wingerli Andreas  (2 Min  / Behinderung)

40:00 Kovar Jan  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

Curran Kodie  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 40:00

3. Drittel

De Luca Tommaso  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 42:21

1. Verlängerung

60:25
EQ,GWG / 2:3 - Kovar Jan (6)
Bengtsson Lukas (10)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Ambri-Piotta EV Zug

Goalie Goalie

30 - Juvonen Janne (1st, E)
90 - Senn Gilles

30 - Genoni Leonardo (1st)
1 - Wolf Tim

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

27 - Dotti Zaccheo
58 - Zgraggen Jesse
4 - Curran Kodie (E)
7 - Dotti Isacco

72 - Heed Tim (E)
71 - Virtanen Jesse (PF-TS, E)
59 - Wüthrich Dario

41 - Muggli Leon
42 - Geisser Tobias
97 - Johnson Ludvig
14 - Stadler Livio

19 - Hansson Niklas (E)
18 - Schlumpf Dominik
32 - Bengtsson Lukas (E)

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

89 - DiDomenico Christopher (E)
13 - Landry Manix Eric
22 - Kostner Diego
44 - Heim André

43 - Kovar Jan (C, E)
8 - Olofsson Fredrik (E)
88 - Senteler Sven
61 - Leuenberger Sven

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

80 - Kubalik Dominik (E)
17 - Müller Miles
18 - Pestoni Inti
81 - Douay Floran
67 - Hedlund William

16 - Zwerger Dominic
88 - De Luca Tommaso
87 - Bürgler Dario
12 - Grassi Daniele (C)

15 - Hofmann Gregory
40 - Wingerli Andreas (E)
73 - Künzle Mike
68 - Herzog Fabrice
22 - Eggenberger Nando

96 - Vozenilek Daniel (PF-TS, E)
59 - Simion Dario
46 - Martschini Lino
17 - Biasca Attilio

Head Coach
Luca Cereda

Head Coach
Dan Tangnes

Absenzen
Überzählig Terraneo Simone (26), Maillet Philippe

(61) (E)
Krank Pezzullo Rocco (86)

Absenzen
Überzählig Carlsson Gabriel (27) (E)
Verletzt Riva Elia (37)
Farmteam/Swiss League Lindemann Colin (95)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
HC Ambri-Piotta - EV Zug, Mittwoch, 04.12.2024 19:45, Gottardo Arena, 6775 Ambri TI, 20251105000184, NL Regular Season (05.12.2024 01:19)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Curran Kodie Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:04 00:04 00:45
7 Dotti Isacco Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:17 00:00 00:00
12 Grassi Daniele Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 15:13 00:00 00:12
13 Landry Manix Eric Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 33.33 15:17 03:36 00:45
16 Zwerger Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:26 02:53 01:03
17 Müller Miles Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:37 00:00 00:00
18 Pestoni Inti Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:37 03:21 00:00
22 Kostner Diego Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 10.00 13:22 00:00 01:03
27 Dotti Zaccheo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 10:04 00:00 00:00
44 Heim André Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 7 53.33 16:48 03:16 00:00
58 Zgraggen Jesse Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:20 00:00 01:15
59 Wüthrich Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:15 00:00 00:00
67 Hedlund William Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
71 Virtanen Jesse Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 3 0 0 - 25:12 02:48 01:15
72 Heed Tim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0 0 - 20:50 03:11 00:45
80 Kubalik Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 5 1 0 1 0 0 - 18:29 02:38 00:45
81 Douay Floran Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:40 00:00 00:00
87 Bürgler Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:24 03:06 00:00
88 De Luca Tommaso Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:12 02:20 00:00
89 DiDomenico Christopher Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 2 11 8 57.89 19:09 02:43 00:12

Total 2 2 1 1 4 4 -3 22 6 0 19 22 28 44.00 - - -

05.12.2024 09:25



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
HC Ambri-Piotta - EV Zug, Mittwoch, 04.12.2024 19:45, Gottardo Arena, 6775 Ambri TI, 
20251105000184, NL Regular Season (05.12.2024 01:19)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Juvonen Janne 3 28 31 90.32 60:25 2.98 0
90 Senn Gilles 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

05.12.2024 09:25



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
HC Ambri-Piotta - EV Zug, Mittwoch, 04.12.2024 19:45, Gottardo Arena, 6775 Ambri TI, 20251105000184, NL Regular Season (05.12.2024 01:19)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
8 Olofsson Fredrik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 7 8 46.67 19:32 01:04 01:20
14 Stadler Livio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:02 00:00 00:00
15 Hofmann Gregory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:32 00:00 00:00
17 Biasca Attilio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0 100.00 09:55 00:10 00:00
18 Schlumpf Dominik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 02:50 00:00 00:00
19 Hansson Niklas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 22:58 01:04 01:40
22 Eggenberger Nando Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:49 00:00 00:00
32 Bengtsson Lukas Verteidiger 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 - 28:51 00:56 04:38
40 Wingerli Andreas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 4 6 6 50.00 19:05 00:46 01:51
41 Muggli Leon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:13 00:00 01:34
42 Geisser Tobias Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 - 28:06 00:20 03:53
43 Kovar Jan Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 7 4 63.64 16:16 00:37 02:39
46 Martschini Lino Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:24 01:04 00:00
59 Simion Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:44 01:04 01:02
61 Leuenberger Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:32 00:00 00:00
68 Herzog Fabrice Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:37 01:07 01:24
73 Künzle Mike Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:11 00:46 00:00
88 Senteler Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 6 2 75.00 16:38 00:08 01:50
96 Vozenilek Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 33.33 19:45 00:56 01:52
97 Johnson Ludvig Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:11 00:00 00:13

Total 3 5 3 2 8 6 3 31 4 0 14 28 22 56.00 - - -

05.12.2024 09:25



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
HC Ambri-Piotta - EV Zug, Mittwoch, 04.12.2024 19:45, Gottardo Arena, 6775 Ambri TI, 
20251105000184, NL Regular Season (05.12.2024 01:19)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Genoni Leonardo 2 20 22 90.91 60:25 1.99 0
1 Wolf Tim 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

05.12.2024 09:25



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
HC Ambri-Piotta - EV Zug, Mittwoch, 04.12.2024 19:45, Gottardo Arena, 6775 Ambri TI, 
20251105000184, NL Regular Season (05.12.2024 01:19)

Stats HC Ambri-Piotta EV Zug
SOG Total 22 31
SOG 1P 7 13
SOG 2P 9 10
SOG 3P 5 7
SOG OT1 1 1
SHM Total 6 4
SHM 1P 3 0
SHM 2P 1 2
SHM 3P 2 2
SHM OT1 0 0
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
SHP OT1 0 0
BkS 19 14
BkS 1P 4 4
BkS 2P 7 8
BkS 3P 8 2
BkS OT1 0 0
FO Total 50 50
FOW Total 22 28
FOL Total 28 22
FO% 44.00 56.00
FO% 1P 30.77 69.23
FO% 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% 3P 42.86 57.14
FO% OT1 100.00 0.00
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FO% oz Total 22.22 33.33
FO% oz 1P 0.00 50.00
FO% oz 2P 12.50 25.00
FO% oz 3P 42.86 50.00
FO% oz OT1 - -
FO% nz Total 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 1P 37.50 62.50
FO% nz 2P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz 3P 40.00 60.00
FO% nz OT1 100.00 0.00
FO% dz Total 66.67 77.78
FO% dz 1P 50.00 100.00
FO% dz 2P 75.00 87.50
FO% dz 3P 50.00 57.14
FO% dz OT1 - -
PIM Total 4 8
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 2 8
PIM 3P 2 0
PIM OT1 0 0
PPT 06:00 02:00
PKT 02:00 06:00
PP OP 3 1
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 3
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

05.12.2024 09:25


